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CUENOD

Tian

Daalderop

Igao

Daffos

Quingdao

Baymak

Ihlas

Sogeba

 Ferro

 Junior

 Nankin

 Shenzhen

 Yantaï

 Engigas

 Huatong

 Novus

 Cosmos

 Superior

BSE

Luxor

 Hoover

Ignis

Domotec

 Profilo

 Repsolgas

 Ciem

 Seineon

 Chamoly

 Tosen

 Bosch

 Jinan

 SRC

 Terzismo

Phrea

Cointra

 MAKRO

          Ba

       NN 

  Oceane

Rhonelec

Leroy Merlin
360 5212 ABS VLS PREMIUM PW 30 ... ...
370 0239 ABS VLS PREMIUM PW 30 ... ...

360 5213 ABS VLS PREMIUM PW 50 ... ...
370 0240 ABS VLS PREMIUM PW 50 ... ...

360 5214 ABS VLS PREMIUM PW 80 ... ...
370 0241 ABS VLS PREMIUM PW 80 ... ...

360 5215 ABS VLS PREMIUM PW 100 ... ...
370 0242 ABS VLS PREMIUM PW 100 ... ...

Reference Ind. Model type Begin       End

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
STORAGE ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS
Model

ABS VLS PREMIUM PW
R8216521-01EN - Edition 01 - 24/02/2010
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Key№ / 
Позиция№ Description Наименование Code/Код Type/Тип 30 50 80 100 From / 

Начиная с To / До

04_06_2010 Редакция 01
0001 HEATING ELEMENT 1000W 230V ТЭН 1000Вт 230В 65151226 * * * *
0002 HEATING ELEMENT 1500W 230V ТЭН 1500Вт 230В 65151227 * * * *
0003 WIRED NTC PROBE 1500W H.E. Зонд NTC к ТЭНу 1500Вт с проводом 65151229 * * * *
0005 CLAMP STRIP Клеммная полоска 65151240 * * * *
0018 KNOB Ручка 65151246 * * * *
0012 WIRE HARNESS Кабельная разводка 65151231 * * * *
0014 BOTTOM PLASTIC COVER Нижняя пластикова крышка 65151235 * * * *
0022 SAFETY VALVE Предохранительный клапан 65150037 * * * *
0023 MAGNESIUM ANODE D=25,5x190 M5 Магниевый анод D=25,5x190 M5 65150086 * *

MAGNESIUM ANODE D=22x110 M5 Магниевый анод D=22x110 M6 65151186 * *
0033 FLANGE GASKET FOR 5 BOLTS Прокладка 5-ти болтового фланца 65150952 * * * *
0036 POWER BOARD Электронная плата 65151230 * * * *
0038 SCREW COVER Заглушки винтов 65151223 * * * *
0039 TOP SCREW COVER Верхние заглушки винтов 65151237 * * * *
0043 CONTROL PANEL Дисплей 65151245 * * * *
0044 CABLE CLAMP Держатель шнура 573266 * * * *
0045 SCREW M6x20 Винт M6x20 65151225 * * * *
0050 POWER CABLE WITH ELCB Кабель с УЗО 65150965 * * * *
0054 WIRE FOR NTC PROBE 1000W H.E. Провод для зонда NTC к ТЭНу 1000Вт 65150926 * * * *
0055 CONTROL BOARD Управляющая плата 65151247 * * * *
0061 FRONT PANEL Передняя сменная панель 65151241 *

Передняя сменная панель 65151242 *
Передняя сменная панель 65151243 *
Передняя сменная панель 65151244 *

0063 ANGULAR SHAFT COVER Декоративная угловая планка 65151238 * * * *
0064 INSTALLATION ANGULAR SHAFT Угловая планка 65151239 * * * *
0065 FRONT COVER BOARD Рамка дисплея 65151236 * * * *
0067 NTC PROBE 1000W H.E. Зонд NTC к ТЭНу 1000Вт 65151228 * * * *
0069 BY-PASS CONNECTION Переходник 65151224 * * * *

R8222728
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Month of manufacture : from 1 to 12 January to December

SERIAL NUMBER 
(from 01/93 to 06/95)

Sequential number

Year of manufacture

Ex : 95 01 06500 4

 (from 07/95)
Sequential number
Year of manufacture

Ex : 01 95 06500 4

Month of manufacture : from 1 to 12 January to December

Technical number of the appliance
Sequential number

SERIAL NUMBER

Year of manufacture
Month of manufacture : from 1 to 9 January to September

Ex: 1 95 065004 - 31

O October,   N November  
D December  

I

SERIAL NUMBER

Product reference

Manufacturing day Ex:126 day of the year
Year of manufacture

Sequential number
C

Ex: 003 126 0001 893077 E

OR

OR

O

Manufacturing day
Year of manufacture 

Ex: 03 09 08 (Until 12/06)

Month of manufature : from 1 to 12 January to December

Ex: 02 11 00001 007843

Sequentiel number
Year of manufature

Month of manufacture
Product reference

Ex: 3200050 XX 070115 0000001 (From 01/07)

Sequentiel number
Year (07) / Month (01) / Manufacture day (15)

Product reference

OR

Ex: 3200050 XX 08115 0000001

Sequentiel number
Year (08) / Manufacturing day. Ex: 115th day of the year

Product reference

E

Ex: 3000115 XX 070416 0000001

Sequentiel number
Year (07) / Month (04) / Manufacture day (16)

Product reference

E

OR O

SERIAL NUMBER N

SERIAL NUMBER 

FR GB IT ES AL NL

Technische index van het toestel  
Opeenvolgende code

SERIENUMMER

Productiejaar 
Productiemaand  : van 1 tot 9  Januari tot september

O Oktober,  N November
D December   

Vo: 1 95 065004 - 31

Code toestel

Productiejaar 

Opeenvolgende code   

Vo: 003 126 0001 893077

Vo: 00001 / K  A

SERIENUMMER (tot en met  08/04)

Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar
Productietrimester  van A tot D  

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Vo: 00001 / L  01

SERIENUMMER (vanaf 09/04)

Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar
Productiemaand : van 1 tot 12 Januari tot december  

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

Vo: 0 02 4 C XXXX

SERIENUMMER

Week
Productiejaar :
Opeenvolgende code

3 2003
4 2004
5 2005
etc ...

THISION (ELCO)

Ex: 120723134

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Semaine de fabrication
Année de fabrication 
Code séquentiel

BIASCA
Ex: 004.07.10.T07CX

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Année de fabrication
Mois de fabrication
Modèle de l’appareil

Code séquentiel

Ex: 004.07.10.T07CX

SERIAL NUMBER

Year of manufacture
Month of manufacture 
Product model

Sequential number

Es: 004.07.10.T07CX

NUMERO DI SERIE

Anno di fabbricazione
Mese di fabbricazione 
Modello articolo

Codice sequenziale

Ej : 004.07.10.T07CX

NUMERO DI SERIE

NUMERO DI SERIE

Año de fabricacion
Mes de fabricacion 
Modelo aparato

Código secuencial

Bsp.: 004.07.10.T07CX

SERIENNUMMER

Baujahr
Baumonat 
Gerätmodell

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Vo: 004.07.10.T07CX

SERIENNUMMER

Productiejaar
Productiemaand 
Type toestel

Opeenvolgende code

HITACHI

Ex: 4 H E 56378

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Code séquentiel
Référence fixe
Code séquentiel

Référence fixe

Ex: 4 H E 56378

Sequential number
Fixed reference
Sequential number

Fixed reference

Es: 4 H E 56378

Codice sequenziale
Riferimento fisso
Codice sequenziale

Riferimento fisso

Ej : 4 H E 56378

Código secuencial
Referencia fija
Código secuencial

Referencia fija

Vo: 4 H E 56378

Opeenvolgende code
Vaste verwijzing
Opeenvolgende code

Vaste verwijzing

Bsp. : 4 H E 56378

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Feste Referenz
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Feste Referenz

SERIAL NUMBER NUMERO DI SERIE NUMERO DI SERIE SERIENNUMMER SERIENNUMMER

Ex: 120723134 Es: 120723134 Ej : 120723134 Bsp.: 120723134 Vo: 120723134

SERIAL NUMBER

Week of manufacture
Year of manufacture 
Sequential number

NUMERO DI SERIE

Settimana di fabbricazione
Anno di fabbricazione 
Codice sequenziale

NUMERO DI SERIE

Semana de fabricacion

Año de fabricacion
Código secuencial

SERIENNUMMER 

Woche

Baujahr
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

SERIENUMMER

Week
Productiejaar 
Opeenvolgende code

Code toestel

Productiedag - Voorbeeld 126e dag van het jaar
Productiejaar 

Opeenvolgende code

Vo:  03 126 0001 893077

SERIENUMMER

Opeenvolgende code

Opeenvolgende code
Code toestel

Productiejaar / Productiemaand

Vo:  116735 819 0504 00149

SERIENUMMER

Code toestel

Productiegebied
Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar

Vo:  45244 5 0 001178

SERIENUMMER

Productiedag - Voorbeeld 125e dag van het jaar
Productiejaar

Opeenvolgende code

Vo:  04  05   125  011

SERIENUMMER

SERIENUMMER

Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar 

Vo: 95 01 00000

Productiemaand : van 1 tot 12 Januari tot december

OF

OF

Code toestel

Productiejaar

Opeenvolgende code   

Vo: 003 126 0001 893077

Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar

Vo: 05 01 000001

Productiemaand : van 1 tot 12 Januari tot december

SERIENUMMER

SERIENUMMER

Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar
Type toestel :  

Vo: 5 5 10 000001

Productiemaand : van 1 tot 12 Januari tot december

SERIENUMMER

Productiemaand : van 61 tot 72

Vo: FD 8 61

Productiejaar :
Januari tot december

 8 1998 
9 1999 

 (van 01/98 tot 12/99)

Productiemaand : van 81 tot 92

Vo: FD 0 81

Productiejaar :
Januari tot december

 0 2000 
1 2001

 (vanaf 01/00)

 (à partir de 03/08)  (from 03/08)  (a partire da 03/08)  (a partir de 03/08)  (von 03/08)  (vanaf 03/08)

etc ... 
2 2002

STELON (ELCO)NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Année de fabrication : P     2007
Mois de fabrication : de 1 à 12 Janvier à Décembre

Année de fabrication

Ex: 2007 1370 P 07

Code séquentiel

SERIAL NUMBER NUMERO DI SERIE SERIENNUMMER SERIENUMMER

SIEMENSNUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Mois de fabrication : de 01 à 12

Ex: FD 83 05

Année de fabrication :
Janvier à Décembre

 83 2003 
84 2004 

SERIAL NUMBER

Month of manufacture : from 01 to 12

Ex: FD 83 05

Year of manufacture :
January to December

 83 2003 
84 2004 

NUMERO DI SERIE

Mese di fabbricazione : da 01 a 12

Es: FD 83 05

Anno di fabbricazione :
Gennaio a Dicembre

 83 2003 
84 2004 

NUMERO DI SERIE

Mes de fabricacion : de 01 a 12

Ej : FD 83 05

Año de fabricacion :
Enero a Diciembre

 83 2003 
84 2004 

SERIENNUMMER

Baumonat : von 01 auf 12

Bsp.:  FD 83 05

Baujahr :
Jan. bis Dez.

 83 2003 
84 2004 

SERIENUMMER

Productiemaand : van 01 tot 12

Vo: FD 83 05

Productiejaar :
Januari tot december

 83 2003 
84 2004 

SERIENUMMER

Opeenvolgende code    

Productiejaar
Productiemillenium

Productiedag - Voorbeeld 70e dag van het jaar

Code toestel

Vo: 0537095 XX 2 04 070 00315

 1 15L 
2 25L
3 50L
4 75L
5 100L
6 150L
7 200L

Opeenvolgende code

Productiemaand  : 
Type toestel  

Vo: SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001

 Productiejaar : 

SERIENUMMER

 25 Januari 
13 Februari
32 Maart
35 April
39 Mei
45 Juni

43 Juli
29 Augustus
40 September
38 Oktober
51 November
12 December

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

Sequential number

Month of manufacture : 
Product model  

Ex: SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001

Year of manufacture : 
Codice sequenziale

Mese di fabbricazione : 
Modello articolo  

Es: SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001

Anno di fabbricazione : 
Código secuencial

Mes de fabricacion : 
Modelo aparato  

Ej : SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001

Año de fabricacion : 
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Baumonat : 
Gerätmodell  

Bsp.: SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001

Baujahr : 
 25 January
13 February
32 March
35 April
39 May
45 June

43 July
29 August
40 September
38 October
51 November
12 December

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

 25 Gennaio
13 Febbraio
32 Marzo
35 Aprile
39 Maggio
45 Giugno

43 Luglio
29 Agosto
40 Settembre
38 Ottobre
51 Novembre
12 Dicember

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

 25 Enero
13 Febrero
32 Marzo
35 Abril
39 Mayo
45 Junio

43 Julio
29 Agosto
40 Septiembre
38 Octubre
51 Noviembre
12 Diciembre

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

 25 Januar
13 Februar
32 März
35 April
39 Mai
45 Juni

43 Juli
29 August
40 September
38 Oktober
51 November
12 Dezember

Productiejaar

Sequential number 

Year of manufacture
Day of manufacture Giorno di fabbricazione

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion 
Dia de fabricacion

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Baujahr
Tag der produktion

Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication 
Modèle de l’appareil

Ex: AI010 XX 09 043 002 Ex: AI010 XX 09 043 002 Es: AI010 XX 09 043 002 Ej : AI010 XX 09 043 002

Jour de fabrication 

Product model Modello articolo Modelo aparato

Bsp.: AI010 XX 09 043 002

Gerätmodell

Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar
Type toestel

Vo : AI010 XX 09 043 002

Productiedag

Productiedag - Voorbeeld 125e dag van het jaar

Productiedag - Voorbeeld 126e dag van het jaar

Ex: Ser. N. 7 30 15  S04 P033495

Numéro séquentiel

Semaine de fabrication

Année de fabrication :  13 2005
14 2006 
15 2007  
etc ...

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE
Ex: Ser. N. 7 30 15  S04 P033495

Sequentiel number

Week of manufacture

Year of manufacture :  13 2005
14 2006 
15 2007  
etc ...

Es: Ser. N. 7 30 15  S04 P033495

Codice sequenziale

Settimana di fabbricazione

Anno di fabbricazione : 13 2005
14 2006 
15 2007  
etc ...

Ej : Ser. N. 7 30 15  S04 P033495

Código secuencial

Semana de fabricacion

Año de fabricacion : 13 2005
14 2006 
15 2007  
etc ...

Bsp.: Ser. N. 7 30 15  S04 P033495

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Woche

Baujahr : 13 2005
14 2006 
15 2007  
etc ...

Vo: Ser. N. 7 30 15  S04 P033495

Opeenvolgende code

Week

Productiejaar : 13 2005
14 2006 
15 2007  
etc ...

ECOFLAM NUMERO DI SERIESERIAL NUMBER NUMERO DI SERIE SERIENNUMMER SERIENUMMER

Ex:  3000115 XX 070416 0000001
Code séquentiel
Année (07) / Mois (04) / Jour de fabrication (16) 

Code appareil

 (de ... à 07/07)

(de ... à 03/07)

(à partir de 04/07 ou 08/07)

 (from ... to 07/07)

(from ... to 03/07)

(since 04/07 or 08/07)

 (da ... a 07/07)

(da ... a 03/07)

(a partir da 04/07 o 08/07)

 (de ... a 07/07)

(de ... a 03/07)

(a partir da 04/07 o 08/07)

 (von ... bis 07/07)

(von ... bis 03/07)

(von 04/07 oder 08/07)

 (van ... tot 07/07)

(van ... tot 03/07)

(van 04/07 of 08/07)

Code séquentiel      

Année de fabrication 
Millénium de fabrication

Jour de fabrication Ex: 70ème jour de l’année

Référence appareil

Ex: 0537095 XX 2 07 070 00315

Sequential number  

Year of manufacture
Millenium of manufacture

Manufacturing day. Ex: 70th day of the year

Product reference

Ex: 0537095 XX 2 07 070 00315

Codice sequenziale      

Anno di fabbricazione 
Millennio di fabbricazione

Giorno di fabbricazione Es: 70  esimo giorno dell’anno

Codice articolo

Es: 0537095 XX 2 07 070 00315
Código secuencial      

Milenio de fabricacion

Ej : 0537095 XX 2 07 070 00315

Baujatausend

Bsp.: 0537095 XX 2 07 070 00315

Referencia del aparato

Año de fabricacion 
Dia de fabricacion Ej: 70 dia del año Tag der produktion Zb: 70 tages des jahres

Baujahr

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Artikelnummer

Opeenvolgende code    

Productiejaar
Productiemillenium

Productiedag - Voorbeeld 70e dag van het jaar

Code toestel

Vo: 0537095 XX 2 07 070 00315

OU

OU

Référence appareil      

Jour de fabrication Ex: 70ème jour de l’année 
Année de fabrication

Code séquentiel

Ex: 07 070 00315 3070107

OR
Ex:  3000115 XX 08115 0000001

Sequentiel number
Year (08) / Manufacturing day. Ex: 115th day of the year 

Product reference
OR

Product reference      

Manufacturing day. Ex: 70th day of the year 
Year of manufacture

Sequential number

Ex:

O
Es:  3000115 XX 08115 0000001

Codice sequenziale
Anno (08) / Giorno di fabbricazione Es: 115 esimo giorno dell’anno

Codice articolo
O

Codice articolo      

Giorno di fabbricazione Es: 70 esimo giorno dell’anno 
Anno di fabbricazione

Codice sequenziale

Es:

O
Ej :  3000115 XX 08115 0000001

Código secuencial
Año (08) / Dia de fabricacion Ej: 115 dia del año 

Referencia del aparato
O

Referencia del aparato      

Dia de fabricacion Ej: 70 dia del año  
Año de fabricacion

Código secuencial

Ej :

ODER
Bsp.:  3000115 XX 08115 0000001

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr (08) / Tag der produktion Zb: 115 tages des jahres 

Artikelnummer
ODER

Artikelnummer      

Tag der produktion Zb: 70 tages des jahres  
Baujahr

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Bsp.:

OF
Vo :  3000115 XX 08115 0000001

Opeenvolgende code
Jaar (08) / Productiedag - Voorbeeld 115e dag van het jaar

Code toestel

Ex:  3000115 XX 08115 0000001
Code séquentiel
Année (08) / Jour de fabrication Ex: 115ème jour de l’année

Référence appareil

OU OR
Ex:  3000115 XX 08115 0000001

Sequentiel number
Year (08) / Manufacturing day. Ex: 115th day of the year 

Product reference

O
Es:  3000115 XX 08115 0000001

Codice sequenziale
Anno (08) / Giorno di fabbricazione Es: 115 esimo giorno dell’anno

Codice articolo

O
Ej :  3000115 XX 08115 0000001

Código secuencial
Año (08) / Dia de fabricacion Ej: 115 dia del año 

Referencia del aparato

ODER
Bsp.:  3000115 XX 08115 0000001

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr (08) / Tag der produktion Zb: 115 tages des jahres 

Artikelnummer

OF
Vo :  3000115 XX 08115 0000001

Opeenvolgende code
Jaar (08) / Productiedag - Voorbeeld 115e dag van het jaar

Code toestel

OF

Code toestel      

Productiedag - Voorbeeld 70e dag van het jaar  
Productiejaar

Opeenvolgende code

Vo: 07 070 00315 3070107  07 070 00315 3070107  07 070 00315 3070107  07 070 00315 3070107  07 070 00315 3070107

R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

Year of manufacture : P     2007
Month of manufacture : from 1 to 12 January to December

Year of manufacture

Ex: 2007 1370 P 07

Sequential number R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

Anno di fabbricazione : P     2007
Mese di fabbricazione : de 1 a 12 Gennaio a Dicembre

Anno di fabbricazione

Es: 2007 1370 P 07

Codice sequenziale R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

Año de fabricacion : P     2007
Mes de fabricacion : de 1 a 12 Enero a Diciembre

Año de fabricacion

Ej : 2007 1370 P 07

Código secuencial R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

Baujahr : P     2007
Baumonat : von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez.

Baujahr

Bsp.: 2007 1370 P 07

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

Productiejaar : P     2007
Productiemaand : van 1 tot 12 Januari tot december

Productiejaar

Vo: 2007 1370 P 07

Opeenvolgende code R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

LIST OF THE ABBREVATIONS
HW ................. : Hot water.
CW ................. : Cold water.
C .................... : Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. : Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. : Immersion heater.
1F .................. : With fittings.
2F .................. : Without fittings.
3F .................. : With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ : With mixing valve.
SMI ................ : Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ : Power of th appliance.
PN .................. : Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. : Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. : Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. : Appliance with fixed power..

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written 
for your guidance and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation,
the form, the size, the conception or the material of the products.




